

Date: February 14, 2024

Ref. No.: KDL/SE/CI/11/2023-24

<b>To,</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> <b>Corporate Relationship Department</b> 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 <b>Scrip Code:</b> 543328	<b>To,</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051 <b>NSE Symbol:</b> KRSNAA
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023. The advertisements were published on February 14, 2024 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express, English newspaper
2. Loksatta, Marathi newspaper

This will also be hosted on Company's website at [www.krsnaadiagnostics.com/investors](http://www.krsnaadiagnostics.com/investors)

Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,  
Yours sincerely,

For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited



Sujoy Sudipta Bose  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Encl: as above



LET'S DO GOOD...

## KRSNAA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74900PN2010PLC138068

Registered and Corporate Office: S.No. 243/A, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 4519, 4519/1,

Near Chinchwad Station, Chinchwad, Taluka - Haveli, Pune - 411 019, Maharashtra.

Contact Person: Sujoy Sudipta Bose, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Tel.: +91 20 27402400; E-mail: investors@krsnaa.in; Website: www.krsnaadiagnostics.com



**WINNER OF  
BEST DIAGNOSTIC LAB CHAIN  
OF THE YEAR (WEST)**

**Delivering Exceptional and Accelerated Performance: 34% YoY Total Revenue Growth, 27% EBITDA Strengthening, on account of incremental revenues from newly launched centres & operational efficiencies.**

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in Million except per share data.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar. 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	1624.00	1596.07	1226.41	4658.08	3673.50	5065.02
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.95	134.19	177.83	474.03	566.22	802.01
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.95	134.19	177.83	474.03	566.22	802.01
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.74	104.96	136.42	381.12	431.93	621.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	132.42	106.49	137.29	386.87	434.56	626.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	161.45	156.99	156.99	161.45	156.99	156.99
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1. Basic :	4.09	3.35	4.35	12.10	13.76	19.78
	2. Diluted :	3.97	3.23	4.24	11.71	13.42	19.29

#### Notes:

- These unaudited Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at its meeting held on February 12, 2024.
- The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended.
- Standalone information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar. 31, 2023 (Audited)
a	Revenue from Operations	1515.52	1468.52	1157.36	4306.88	3482.24	4640.83
b	Profit Before Tax	168.67	141.83	221.69	497.65	679.88	821.91
c	Net Profit After Tax for the period	135.85	113.08	168.65	401.44	517.00	635.09
d	Other Comprehensive Income/(Losses)	2.71	1.62	0.90	5.95	2.64	5.16
e	Total Comprehensive Income	138.56	114.70	169.55	407.39	519.64	640.25

- The Group's operations predominantly relate to providing diagnostic services in radiology and pathology services. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Group as one operating segment. Hence, no separate segment information has been furnished herewith.

5) Previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary.

- The results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website, www.krsnaadiagnostics.com and also on the website of the BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com, and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited

Sd/-

Pallavi Shantilal Bhatevara  
Managing Director (DIN: 03600332)

Place : Pune  
Date : February 12, 2024



## KRSNAA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74900PN2010PLC138068

Registered and Corporate Office: S.No. 243/A, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 4519, 4519/1, Near Chinchwad Station, Chinchwad, Taluka - Haveli, Pune - 411 019, Maharashtra.

Contact Person: Sujoy Sudipta Bose, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Tel.: +91 20 27402400; E-mail: investors@krsnaa.in; Website: www.krsnaadiagnostics.com



**Delivering Exceptional and Accelerated Performance: 34% YoY Total Revenue Growth, 27% EBITDA Strengthening, on account of incremental revenues from newly launched centres & operational efficiencies.**

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in Million except per share data.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar. 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	1624.00	1596.07	1226.41	4658.08	3673.50	5065.02
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.95	134.19	177.83	474.03	566.22	802.01
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.95	134.19	177.83	474.03	566.22	802.01
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.74	104.96	136.42	381.12	431.93	621.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	132.42	106.49	137.29	386.87	434.56	626.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	161.45	156.99	156.99	161.45	156.99	156.99
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic :	4.09	3.35	4.35	12.10	13.76	19.78
	2. Diluted :	3.97	3.23	4.24	11.71	13.42	19.29

#### Notes:

- These unaudited Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at its meeting held on February 12, 2024.
- The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended.
- Standalone information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar. 31, 2023 (Audited)
a	Revenue from Operations	1515.52	1468.52	1157.36	4306.88	3482.24	4640.83
b	Profit Before Tax	168.67	141.83	221.69	497.65	679.88	821.91
c	Net Profit After Tax for the period	135.85	113.08	168.65	401.44	517.00	635.09
d	Other Comprehensive Income/(Losses)	2.71	1.62	0.90	5.95	2.64	5.16
e	Total Comprehensive Income	138.56	114.70	169.55	407.39	519.64	640.25

- The Group's operations predominantly relate to providing diagnostic services in radiology and pathology services. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Group as one operating segment. Hence, no separate segment information has been furnished herewith.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website, www.krsnaadiagnostics.com and also on the website of the BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com, and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited

Sd/-

Pallavi Shantilal Bhatevara  
Managing Director (DIN: 03600332)

Place : Pune

Date : February 12, 2024